2. Deutschlandpokal
Sprint (Women) - 18.12.2021

Pokljuka, SLO

Race data overview

Youth female Il, Youth female |, Juniors female, Women

Weather conditions Start: 13:30 End: 14:40
Weather sunny sunny
Temperature (air) -1.0°C -1.0°C
Temperature (snow) -4.5°C -4.5°C
Snow conditions compact compact

Competition jury

Technical Delegate Janez Ozbolt SLO
Chief of Competition Matej Kordez SLO
Course Chief Miha Tavcar SLO
Coordinator Gilda Jager-Iseppi Sul
Member of the jury Marcus Michelak (Team Rep.) AUT
Member of the jury Norbert Baier (Team Rep.) GER

Course data

Course Categories
7,5km (3 x 2,5 km) Juniors female, Women
6km (3 x 2 km) Youth female I, Youth female |

Competitor information

Cat. Juniors female Women Youth female Il Youth female | Total
Reported 15 5 20 40 80
DNS 0 0 0 1 1
DNF 1 0 2 1

DSQ 0 0 0 0 0
Ranked 14 5 18 38 75

Jury decisions

#98 ZURAWSKI Lilian +04:00min IBU 11.3.3
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Name
GROTIAN Selina

MORIC Iva
NURBICKER Alina
RIEGER Magdalena
FICHTNER Marlene
ZIMMERMANN Lea
BULTMANN Lilli
GALLBRONNER Charlotte
AURICH Luise

KINK Julia

LANGER Georgy
STICHLING Annika
SPARK Sophie
BENEDETTI Christina
NEUGEBAUER lIsabel
HEINEMANN Wenke
LUIDL Pauline

KERN Vanessa

RIEDEL Lara
WOLLBOLDT Jule
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Name
TANNHEIMER Julia

SIEGISMUND Alma
PATZ Sophie
ZERRER Lea
GEHRMANN Karla
HARTMANN Lisa
DIETERSBERGER Leni
UNGLAUBE Rosalie
LEHNUNG Johanna
KNAB Annalena
HACKL Hanna
STUFFER Elisabeth
HUGEL Sophie
PETTER Helena
OTTO Julia

LENZ Valentina
SCHUTTLER Julia
KURZOK Alicia
REITMAIER Antonia
EMONTS Marisa
SCHULZ Elsa
SCHRAMM Antonia
STROBEL Angelina
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Pokljuka, SLO

OFFICIAL RESULT
Club
Sc Mittenwald
WSV Bischofswiesen / CID
SV Tambach-Dietharz / SGO
Sc Mittenwald / Zoll
Sc Traunstein / Lpb
SC Partenkirchen
Vfl Bad Berleburg Skiinternat Willingen
DAV Ulm / SKIF
PSV Schwarzenberg / EdS-O

SC Willingen / SIWIL

Sc Neubau

SC Traunstein

SC Partenkirchen

SK Berchtesgaden / CIJD

SV Robotron Dresden / EdS-A
SC Partenkirchen

SC Ainring

SC Partenkirchen
SC Haag

OFFICIAL RESULT
Club
DAV Ulm / SKIF
SSV Altenberg / EdS-A
SC Hammer
SC Haag
SC Bad Séackingen / SKIF
Sk Nesselwang / Cjd
SC Traunstein
Sv Frankenhain / Sgo
SV Grun-Weil3 Pirna / EdS-A
SC Partenkirchen
SV Finsterau
Wsv Kiefersfelden
SC Neuenweg e.V.
WSV Trusetal / SGO
SC St. Andreasberg / SKIH
SV Finsterau
SK Winterberg
Wsv Grafenau
SC Traunstein
SC Ruhpolding
TusS Dippoldiswalde / EdS-A
Wsv Oberhof / Sgo
Wsv Oberhof / Sgo
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6km (3 x 2 km)

Time
20:25.4
20:39.5
21:03.0
21:28.0
21:31.7
21:54.3
22:10.7
22:40.2
22:50.0
22:50.3
22:58.7
23:28.4
23:37.9
23:53.1
24:01.3
24:02.4
25:02.8
26:09.6

Difference

+14.1

+37.6
+01:02.6
+01:06.3
+01:28.9
+01:45.3
+02:14.8
+02:24.6
+02:24.9
+02:33.3
+03:03.0
+03:12.5
+03:27.7
+03:35.9
+03:37.0
+04:37.4
+05:44.2

6km (3 x 2 km)

Time
20:29.7
21:13.8
22:07.1
22:10.1
22:45.3
22:54.9
23:39.8
23:56.9
24:02.8
24:12.7
24:22.7
24:29.1
24:42.2
24:53.1
24:56.4
25:08.8
25:10.4
25:12.6
25:23.0
25:24.8
25:35.4
25:38.6
25:52.5

Difference

+44.1
+01:37.4
+01:40.4
+02:15.6
+02:25.2
+03:10.1
+03:27.2
+03:33.1
+03:43.0
+03:53.0
+03:59.4
+04:12.5
+04:23.4
+04:26.7
+04:39.1
+04:40.7
+04:42.9
+04:53.3
+04:55.1
+05:05.7
+05:08.9
+05:22.8
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Youth female |
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Name
STECK Maike

RIEDL Leonie
HABLE Paula
SIEGMUND Lena
DUCKE Inga
STROBEL Rosa
HARTLIEB Sophia
KIRMSE Hermine
KOLLMEIER Antonia
RICHTER Yara
EIBISCH Emely
ZURAWSKI Lilian
FRICKE Miriam
CENTMAYER Sarah
SCHRODER Charlotte

WETZEL Sophie

DRERLER Paula

Juniors female

Rk #
1 109
2 114
3 | 113
4 110
5 | 102
6 111
7 105
8 112
9 101

10 108

11 | 104

12 100

13 | 106

14 103

DNF | 116
Women

Rk #
1 | 119
2 122
3 | 123
4 117
5 | 124

Name

SCHUMANN Emily
ZEUTSCHEL Marie
VOGLER Julia
FIEDLER Jana
SCHLICKUM Hannah
KAISER Frances
MUENZNER Jennifer
BEHRINGER Emilie Marie
GERLACH Aenne
BECK Veronika
ZIMMERMANN Amelie
HEINEMANN Marit
SUTTKUS Maja
KRINNINGER Anna

WINKLER Alexa

Name
HENDEL Helene Therese

HORCHLER Karolin
SCHERER Stefanie
PFNUER Franziska
ZURKER Sandra
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Pokljuka, SLO

OFFICIAL RESULT

Club
Dav Ulm

Wsv Grafenau

Wsv Grafenau
Grof3breitenbacher SV / SGO
Wsv Oberhof / Sgo

SSV Altenberg / EdS-A

Sv Frankenhain / Sgo

SG Blau-Weiss Zwenkau / EdS-A
SC Bergen

SG Stahl Schmiedeberg / EdS-A
Sv Frankenhain / Sgo

Wsv Oberhof / Sgo

SK Nesselwang

SC Partenkirchen

PSV Schwarzenberg / EdS-O

TSG Sehma / EdS-O

SC Vachendorf

OFFICIAL RESULT

Club
Sv Frankenhain / Sgo

Sc Gosheim

SK Winterberg

Sc Hochvogel Miinchen / Lpb
Wsv Clausthal-Zellerfeld / Skih

SC Todtmoos/SKIF
Luisenthaler SV / BwO

Wsv Grafenau

SG Klotzsche / EAS-A

SV Robotron Dresden / EAS-A
Wsv Clausthal-Zellerfeld / Skih

SG Stahl Schmiedeberg / EAS-A

OFFICIAL RESULT
Club
WSV Oberhof
WSV Clausthal-Zellerfeld / BwB
Sc Wall/ Lpb
Sk Ramsau / Lpb

Sc Eibsee-Grainau
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6km (3 x 2 km)

Time
26:27.2
26:39.2
27:08.7
27:08.9
27:09.1
27:27.1
27:31.1
27:43.4
27:50.4
27:51.2
27:59.6
28:09.3
28:41.3
28:49.7
29:26.6

Difference
+05:57.5

+06:09.5
+06:39.0
+06:39.2
+06:39.4
+06:57.4
+07:01.4
+07:13.7
+07:20.7
+07:21.5
+07:29.9
+07:39.6
+08:11.6
+08:20.0
+08:56.9

7,5km (3 x 2,5 km)

Time
23:33.6
24:16.7
25:40.4
26:05.0
26:17.2
26:19.5
26:37.2
26:55.1
26:56.4
27:14.1
27:54.8
28:54.8
30:29.4
30:54.7

Difference

+43.1
+02:06.8
+02:31.4
+02:43.6
+02:45.9
+03:03.6
+03:21.5
+03:22.8
+03:40.5
+04:21.2
+05:21.2
+06:55.8
+07:21.1

7,5km (3 x 2,5 km)

Time
23:03.5
23:37.8
24:25.8
24:33.5
27:46.9

Difference

+34.3
+01:22.3
+01:30.0
+04:43.4
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